Crna Gora

Opétina Budva

Sluzba glavnog gradskog arhitekte

Trg Sunca broj 3, Budva, Crna Gora, Telefon: +382 33 403-821, e-mail: arhitekta@budva.me

Broj: UPI-22-332/22-11/2
Budva, 22.02.2022.godine

Za K.D.P Promotion and Investments Limited

Ulica Cetinjska broj 7 Capital plaza,
81000 Podgorica

Veza: Predmet/akt br. 06-332/21-1073/1 od dana 17.12.2021, godine
Predmet: Dostava Rjesenja

Postovani, aktom broj 06-332/21-1073/1 od dana 17.12.2021, godine, obratili ste se Glavnom gradskom arhitekti
zahtievom za dono$enje Odluke povodom sprovodenja Javnog medunarodnog konkursa za izradu idejnih
urbanisticko arhitektonskih rjesenja.

Ovim putem Vam dostavljamo Rjesenje UPI-22-332/22-11/1 od 10.01.2022. godine

S postovanjem,

Prilog
- Rjesenje UPI-22-332/22-11/1 od 10.01.2022. godine

Kontakt osoba:
Stefan Raicevic
+382 33 403 821

Dostavljeno:
- Imenovanom
- Spisima predmeta
- ala
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Crna Gora
Opstina Budva
Sluzba glavnog gradskog arhitekte
Trg Sunca broj 3, Budva, Crna Gora, Telefon: +382 33 403-821, e-mail: arhitekta@budva.me

Broj: UPI-22-332/22-11/1
Budva, 10.01.2022. godine

Glavni gradski arhitekta OpStine Budva, rjeSavajuéi u postupku po zahtievu K.D.P
Promotion and Investments Limited za dono$enje Odluke broj 06-332/21-1073/1 od
dana 17.12.2021, godine, na osnovu ¢lana 88 a u vezi sa ¢lanom 87 Zakona o
planiranju prostora i izgradnji objekata (“Sl. List Crne Gore”, br. 64/17, 44/18 i
43/18,82/20), te ¢lana 102 stav 1 Zakona o upravnom postupku (“Sl. List Crne Gore”
broj 56/14, 20/15,40/16 i 37/17), donosi sledece:

RJESENJE

Obustavlja se postupak pokrenut po zahtjevu K.D.P Promotion and Investments Limited
za donosenje Odluke broj 06-332/21-1073/1 od dana 17.12.2021. godine.

Obrazlozenje

K.D.P Promotion and Investments Limited (u daliem tekstu “Podnosilac”) se obratio
Sekretarijatu za urbanizam i odrzivi razvoj zahtjevom broj 06-332/21-1073/1 od dana
17.12.2021, godine za donoSenje Odluke povodom sprovodenja Javnog medunarodnog
konkursa za izradu idejnih urbanisticko arhitektonskih rjieSenja.

Sekretarijat za urbanizam i odrzivi razvoj je dana 20.12.2021, godine dostavio zahtjevom
broj 06-332/21-1073/2 Sluzbi glavnog gradskog arhitekte na dalju nadleznost.

Dana 05.01.2022. godine Glavni gradski arhitekta je primio podnesak Podnosilaca
zahtjeva zaveden kod ovog organa pod brojem UP 06-332/21-1073/4, kojim Podnosilac
odustaje od podnesenog zahtjeva za davanje saglasnosti.

Clan 102 stav 1 vazeceg Zakona o upravnom postupku (“Sl. List Crne Gore” broj 56/14,
20/15,40/16 i 37/17) navodi da “kad je upravni postupak pokrenut na zahtjev stranke, a
stranka odustane od tog zahtjeva, javnopravni organ donijece rjeSenje kojim se upravni
postupak obustavlja, o €¢emu ée obavijestiti protivnu stranku, ako je ima”.

Shodno prilozenoj dokumetaciji i utvrdenom ¢injeni€énom stanju, u skladu sa ¢lanom 102
st.1 Zakona o upravnom postupku, odlu¢eno je kao u dispozitivu.

PRAVNA POUKA: Protiv ovog rieSenja moZe se izjaviti Zalba Ministarstvu ekologije,
prostornog planiranja i urbanizma u roku od 15 dana od prijema istog. Zalba se dostavlja



preko Glavnog gradskog arhitekte a taksa na zalbu iznosi 4,00 € i uplacuje se na Ziro

racun broj 510-8176777-39.

Dostavljeno:
- imenovanom
- U dosije
- Arhivi

/‘fev‘:ai’etgvm\gradski arhjtekta
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K.D.P. PROMOTION AND INVESTMENTS LIMITED - dio stranog drustva

Ul. Cetinjska 7, The Capital Plaza, sprat 6
81000 Podgorica

PIB 03372758

PDV: 30/31-23401/7

OPSTINA BUDVA B
Sekretarijat za urbanizam i odrzivi razvoj ' A 3UDVA
Sluzba Glavnog gradskog arhitekte . -1 A

Trg Sunca 3

85310 Budva, Crna Gora (Q' ) ‘QJ 1015 ’,’,

Predmet: Povlaéenje dopisa broj 06-332/21-1 07311

Postovani,

U vezi sa nasim dopisom od 17. decembra 2021. godine, vas broj 06-332/21-1073/1, ovim
putem Vas informisemo da isti povlagimo, buduci da je za predmetni zahtje, shodno
Zakonu o planiranju prostora i izgradnji objekata nadlezna druga institucija, tj. Ministarstvo

ekologije, prostornog planiranja i urbanizma.

S postovanjem,

Podgorica, 31. decembar 2021. godine



CRNA GORA
OPSTINA BUDVA
Sekretarijat za urbanizam i odrivi razvoj
Trg Sunca br. 3, 85310 Budva, Crna Gora, tel: +382 33 451 287, e-mail: urbanizam.bd@budva.me

Broj: 06-332/21-1073/2
Budva, 20.12.2021. godine
SluZba Glavnog gradskog arhitekte
v.d. Glavnog gradskog arhitekte Vladan Stevovié

Predmet: Dostava zahtjeva K.D.P. Promotion and Investments Limited — dio stranog drustva iz
Podgorice br. 06-332/21-1073/1, od 17.12.2021. godine, na nadleZnost

Sekretarijatu za urbanizam i odrZivi razvoj, obratio se K.D.P. Promotion and Investments Limited —
dio stranog drustva iz Podgorice, zahtjevom br. 06-332/21-1073/1, od 17.12.2021. godine, da Opstina
Budva donese, shodno vaze¢im planskim dokumentom, Odluku da se ne sprovodi Javni konkurs za
izradu idejnih urbanisti¢ko- arhitektonskih rjeSenja za UP br. 1 i UP br. 2 u zahvatu Urbanistickog
projekta “Turisti¢ko naselje Skocidevojka™ iz razloga 3to su investitori za izradu Idejnih rjesenja
zakljucili Ugovor sa renomiranom Spanskom kompanijom Office of Arhitecture in Barselona, &iji je
osniva¢ i vlasnik Carlos Ferrater, dobitnik RIBA nagrade. U prilogu je dostavljena i fotokopija
Ugovora koji su investitori potpisali sa pomenutom Spanskom kompanijom (na engleskom jeziku).

S obzirom da se predmetni zahtjev ne odnosi na poslove koji su iz domena nadleZnosti Sekretarijata
za urbanizam i odrZivi razvoj, ve¢ na poslove planiranja prostora koji su u domenu nadle¥nosti Vase
sluzbe, u skladu sa ¢lanom 62, stav 1 Zakona o upravnom postupku (,,Sluzbeni list Crne Gore* br.
56/14, 40/16 i 37/17), predmetni zahtjev Vam proslijedujemo na dalju nadleznost i postupanje.

Prilog: Zahtjev K.D.P. Promotion and Investments Limited — dio stranog drustva iz Podgorice, br.
06-332/21-1073/1, od 17.12.2021. godine i fotokopija Ugovora na engleskom jeziku.

S postovanjem,

of\;'ﬁﬁ TAR

Rukovodilac Sektora za urbanizam
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Danijela Maroti¢ AR F,l.l!‘l!yllfﬂi!" € | —
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From: vladan.stevovic@budva.me <vladan.stevovic@budva.me>

Sent: Wednesday, December 22, 2021 12:17:54 AM

To: Andrej Mitrovi¢ <andrej.mitrovic@aim-studio.me>; nikolajovanovic987@yahoo.com
<nikolajovanovic987 @yahoo.com>

Cc: mirko.zizic.arh@gmail.com <mirko.zizic.arh@gmail.com>; David Radovic
<david.radovic@mepg.gov.me>

Subject: Re: Carlos Ferrater FRIBA_Confirmation AWARD

Postovani Andrej, pazljivo sam is¢itao prepisku. Zao mi je §to se moja namjera da se zastiti
Opstina i proceduralno sprovede sve po propisima percipiraju na pogresan nacin ali to ne
mijenja ¢injenicu da je planski dokument 1 njegova uslovljenost ono §to moramo postovati.
U planu pise da intervenciju na zadatoj lokaciji treba sprovesti kroz medunarodni
urbanisticko arhitektonski konkurs (Zao mi je Sto investitor nije prepoznao ovo kao veliki
potencijal) ili da se izrada projekta prepusti dobitniku Pritzker ili Riba nagrade. O prvoj nema
potrebe da govorimo a o drugoj ocigledno imamo.

Riba nagrada koja je manje poznata na nasim prostorima meni svakako nije nepoznata s
obzirom da sam bio koordinator Arhitektonskog fakulteta Univerziteta u Beogradu za
dobijanje RIBA akreditacije, 1 istu uspjesno sproveo. RIBA nagrada se dodjeljuje u razli¢itim
kategorijama za arhitektonsku izvrsnost. To §to je neko prema dokumentaciji koju

ste dostavili International Fellow znaci da je dobio priznanje na osnovu postignutog rada i
mogucnost da na osnovu toga kao neko ko nije drzavljanin Ujedinjenog Kraljevstva bude
"pocCasni" €lan 1 uCestvuje u radu RIBA-e. Sama RIBA nagrada ima osam kategorija i ¢im
dobijemo potvrdu da je gospodin Carlos Ferrater dobitnik u nekoj od tih osam kategorija ili
dobitnik nagrade Pritzker i time ispunite uslove za vasu namjeru da zaobidete organizaciju 1
sprovodenje medunarodnog urbanisticko arhitektonskog konkursa, mo¢i ¢ete da nastavite
proceduru za dobijanje saglasnosti sa pomenutim autorom.

Prepisku iz koje se vidi namjera zaposlenih u birou gospodina Ferratera da me zaposlenima u
Ribi predstave u negativnom kontekstu i kao neko ko apsolutno nije kompetentan ne znam ni
kako da prokomentarisem. Da li je frustrirajuce po njih (tako makar pise) to Sto trazim
zvani¢nu potvrdu ne znam ali znam da je predmetna lokacija jako osetljiva i s toga su
rigorozni uslovi u planskom dokumentu, a ja kao Glavni gradski arhitekta Opstine Budva
imam zakonsku obavezu da isti do kraja sprovodim bez odstupanja. Takode, tude e-mail
prepiske u kojima se "ogovaram" i1 gdje se zgrazavaju nad legitimnim zahtjevima, koji su
izreceni u cilju posStovanja zakona i propisa me stvarno niti interesuju niti imaju neku pravnu
validnost.

Dakle, ponavljam, ¢ekam zvani¢nu potvrdu da je pomenuti autor dobitnik RIBA nagrade u
jednoj od osam katerija ili da je dobitnik Pritzker-ove nagrade kako bi se ispunili uslovi
navedeni u planskom dokumentu.

Ostajem pri pomenutom stavu po pitanju autorstva kao druge teme koju sam naglasio na
sastanku.

Srdacan pozdrav,
VS

Get Outlook for Android

From: Andrej Mitrovi¢ <andrej.mitrovic@aim-studio.me>
Sent: Tuesday, December 21, 2021 10:55:59 PM
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To: nikolajovanovic987@yahoo.com <nikolajovanovic987 @yahoo.com>; vladan.stevovic@budva.me
<vladan.stevovic@budva.me>
Subject: Fwd: Carlos Ferrater FRIBA_Confirmation AWARD

Vladane&Nikola,

Molim Vas procitajte prepisku ispod izmedju OAB office i RIBA. Mislim da sve jasno pise i
da mozete bez problema i bojazni donijeti odluku. Molim za urgenicju.
Hvala.

Srdacan pozdrav,
AM

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Borja Ferrater <borja@ferrater.com>

Date: Tue, 21 Dec 2021 at 22:10

Subject: Fwd: Carlos Ferrater FRIBA_Confirmation AWARD
To: Mitrovi¢ Andrej <andrej.mitrovic@aim-studio.me>

FYI

De: Judith Gabarr6 <judith@ferrater.com>

Data: 21 de desembre de 2021, 18:01:43 CET

Per a: Juliet Leach <Juliet.Leach@riba.org>

A/c: membership.services@riba.org, RIBA Fellows <fellows@riba.org>, Bobbie Williams
<Bobbie.Williams@riba.org>, Borja Ferrater <borja@ferrater.com>

Tema: Re: Carlos Ferrater FRIBA_ Confirmation AWARD

Dear Juliet,
Thank you for your prompt reply! We are very concerned about this matter...

Please, note that the Chief City Architect has contacted directly to the email
membership.services@riba.org

Good luck and also Merry Christmas!

Judith

Judith Gabarré i Molins | Office Manager

Office of Architecture in Barcelona
Carlos Ferrater Partnership (OAB)
C/ Balmes 145, Bx

08008 - BARCELONA

T: +34 93 238 51 36
www.ferrater.com
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Aviso legal: Este mensaje puede contener informacién privilegiada y/o confidencial. Si no es el destinatario del mismo o la persona
encargada de su distribucién, NO LE ESTA PERMITIDO copiar, entregar, ni difundir su contenido. Asimismo le solicitamos que avise al
propietario y elimine este correo electrénico.

Legal warning: This message may contain privileged and/or confidential information intended only for the use of the individual or entity
named above. If the reader of this transmission is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination or copying
of this transmission is STRICTLY PROHIBITED. If you received this transmission in error, please immediately contact the sender and
destroy the material in its entirety, whether in electronic or hard copy format.

Missatge de Juliet Leach <Juliet.Leach@riba.org> del dia dt., 21 de des. 2021 a les 17:18:
Dear Judith,

How frustrating for you! We will gladly confirm to the Chief City Architect that he has won a
RIBA Award with his International Fellowship in 2011. Unfortunately as it's so long ago, it is
no longer on our website.

I will be leaving RIBA on the 7th January 2022. If the request comes in before I leave | will
respond immediately. If it's after this date then Bobbie (on copy) can respond on my behalf.

I wish you a Merry Christmas and Happy New Year,

Juliet

Get Outlook for iOS

From: Judith Gabarré <judith@ferrater.com>

Sent: Tuesday, December 21, 2021 3:42:17 PM

To: Membership Services <Membership.Services@riba.org>

Cc: RIBA Fellows <Fellows@riba.org>; Juliet Leach <Juliet.Leach@riba.org>; Bobbie Williams
<Bobbie.Williams@riba.org>; Borja Ferrater <borja@ferrater.com>

Subject: Carlos Ferrater FRIBA_Confirmation AWARD

Dears Sir/Madam,

We have been told that you might receive a request from an Official in representation of the
Municipality of Budva (Montenegro), we believe it might be Mr. Vladan Stevovic, Chief City
Architect.

He wants to make sure we can certify that Mr. Carlos Ferrater has an Award from RIBA.

We have previously proved it and verified it by several emails and also by sending them the
certificate that you kindly sent us. However they are insisting saying that Carlos Ferrater does
not show in your website and that they need confirmation from you.

We would very much appreciate it if you can please clarify to them that effectively the RIBA
International Fellowship Award that Carlos Ferrater received in 2009 is considered, as it says,
a RIBA award in the category of International Fellowship and that this award is a recognition
for life work achievement.

Many thanks in advance and please do not hesitate to contact me in case you have any
questions.

We regret this issue is still being considered by them after so many efforts and we apologize
for all the inconveniences it may cause.


mailto:Juliet.Leach@riba.org
https://aka.ms/o0ukef
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We attach a series of related documents that we have from you, as well as the history of e-
mails with your institution.

Looking forward to your response,

Sincerely,
Judith Gabarré
Personal Assistant to Carlos Ferrater

Judith Gabarré i Molins | Office Manager

Office of Architecture in Barcelona
Carlos Ferrater Partnership (OAB)
C/ Balmes 145, Bx

08008 - BARCELONA

T: +34 93 238 51 36
www.ferrater.com

Aviso legal: Este mensaje puede contener informacion privilegiada y/o confidencial. Si no es el destinatario del mismo o la persona
encargada de su distribucién, NO LE ESTA PERMITIDO copiar, entregar, ni difundir su contenido. Asimismo le solicitamos que avise al
propietario y elimine este correo electrénico.

Legal warning: This message may contain privileged and/or confidential information intended only for the use of the individual or entity
named above. If the reader of this transmission is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination or copying
of this transmission is STRICTLY PROHIBITED. If you received this transmission in error, please immediately contact the sender and
destroy the material in its entirety, whether in electronic or hard copy format.

---------- Forwarded message ---------

De: Judith Gabarro <judith@ferrater.com>

Date: dj., 11 de nov. 2021 a les 12:11

Subject: Re: Carlos Ferrater FRIBA_Confirmation letter with signature

To: Juliet Leach <Juliet.Leach@riba.org>

Cc: Bobbie Williams <Bobbie.Williams@riba.org>, RIBA Fellows <Fellows@riba.org>

Thank you Juliet, that's ok for the moment. But would it be possible to get the original by
current post? Maybe in the future when you come back to the office? Thank you! Regards,
Judith

Judith Gabarré i Molins | Office Manager

Office of Architecture in Barcelona
Carlos Ferrater Partnership (OAB)
C/ Balmes 145, Bx

08008 - BARCELONA

T: +34 93 238 51 36
www.ferrater.com

Aviso legal: Este mensaje puede contener informacion privilegiada y/o confidencial. Si no es el destinatario del mismo o la persona
encargada de su distribucién, NO LE ESTA PERMITIDO copiar, entregar, ni difundir su contenido. Asimismo le solicitamos que avise al
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propietario y elimine este correo electrénico.

Legal warning: This message may contain privileged and/or confidential information intended only for the use of the individual or entity
named above. If the reader of this transmission is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination or copying
of this transmission is STRICTLY PROHIBITED. If you received this transmission in error, please immediately contact the sender and
destroy the material in its entirety, whether in electronic or hard copy format.

Missatge de Juliet Leach <Juliet.Leach@riba.org> del dia dj., 11 de nov. 2021 a les 11:55:

Dear Judith,

Please find the letter attached with my signature. Please be advised that we are currently
working from home due to Covid, so | have a printer but no scanner, hence the photo of the
signed letter. | hope this is acceptable, but please let me know if not?

Many thanks,

Juliet

Juliet Leach (she/her)

Head of Marketing

07909 917396

Juliet.leach@riba.org

RIBA 66 Portland Place, London W1B 1AD

<image001.png>

See our website for more information on the RIBA’s response to the
Coronavirus
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From: Judith Gabarr6 <judith@ferrater.com>

Sent: 11 November 2021 10:33

To: Bobbie Williams <Bobbie.Williams@riba.org>

Cc: RIBA Fellows <Fellows@riba.org>; Juliet Leach <Juliet.Leach@riba.org>
Subject: Carlos Ferrater FRIBA_Confirmation letter with signature

Dear Bobbie,

Yesterday | contacted Juliet Leach who was so kind to send us the attached letter last
April, confirming the Award of Mr. Carlos Ferrater (required for an Architecture
Competition in Montenegro that we finally won)

Just to assure that this email is received, as Juliet could be not available right now
(for any reason or vacation, etc.) let me also contact you. We have a problem with the
local authorities of Montenegro because they don't accept the letter if it does not
include a digital signature or stamp. Could you please help with this? We would have
to present this document tomorrow at the latest.

Excuse the rush and the insistence.

Kind Regards,

Judith

---------- Forwarded message ---------

De: Judith Gabarré <judith@ferrater.com>
Date: dc., 10 de nov. 2021 a les 11:32

Subject: Carlos Ferrater FRIBA_Confirmation letter with signature
To: Juliet Leach <Juliet.Leach@riba.org>

Dear Juliet,


mailto:judith@ferrater.com
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Last April you were so kind to send us the attached letter confirming the Riba award received
by Carlos Ferrater. We needed this confirmation in order to qualify for an architecture
competition that we finally won. Now the Client asks us if there can be a signature on this
letter because they have to present it to the local authorities.

Would that be possible? An electronic signature or stamp should be enough for this purpose.

Thank you for your good cooperation and understanding.

Best Regards,

Judith

Judith Gabarré i Molins | Office Manager

Office of Architecture in Barcelona
Carlos Ferrater Partnership (OAB)
C/ Balmes 145, Bx

08008 - BARCELONA

T: +34 93 238 51 36
www.ferrater.com

Aviso legal: Este mensaje puede contener informacion privilegiada y/o confidencial. Si no es el destinatario del mismo o la persona
encargada de su distribucién, NO LE ESTA PERMITIDO copiar, entregar, ni difundir su contenido. Asimismo le solicitamos que avise al
propietario y elimine este correo electrénico.

Legal warning: This message may contain privileged and/or confidential information intended only for the use of the individual or entity
named above. If the reader of this transmission is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination or copying
of this transmission is STRICTLY PROHIBITED. If you received this transmission in error, please immediately contact the sender and
destroy the material in its entirety, whether in electronic or hard copy format.

Missatge de Juliet Leach <Juliet.Leach@riba.org> del dia dl., 26 d’abr. 2021 a les 10:34:

Dear Ms Gabarro,

Thank you for your email. Please find attached a letter confirming that the RIBA
International Fellow is an award.


https://www.google.com/maps/search/C%2F+Balmes+145?entry=gmail&source=g
http://www.ferrater.com/
mailto:Juliet.Leach@riba.org

Please do come back to me if you require anything further.

Many thanks,

Juliet

Juliet Leach

Head of Marketing

07909 917396

Juliet.leach@riba.org

RIBA 66 Portland Place, London W1B 1AD
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See our website for more information on the RIBA’s response to the
Coronavirus
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From: Judith Gabarré <judith@ferrater.com>

Sent: 22 April 2021 17:15

To: Bobbie Williams <Bobbie.Williams@riba.org>

Subject: International RIBA Fellow Certification_Carlos Ferrater FRIBA
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Mimecast Attachment Protection has deemed this file to be safe, but always exercise caution when opening files.

Dear Ms. Bobbie Williams,
Let me write you this e-mail as you are the PA to the President of RIBA.
We haven't been in contact since 2016, for the last time, so | hope this email finds you well.

In 2011 Carlos Ferrater was recognized (or awarded) as an international Fellow FRIBA, as you can
see through the attached documents.

We contact you because we need your help, which consists of a certificate which is an essential
requirement to access the final phase of a very important architecture competition.

They ask us to have an architect in our company awarded by the RIBA. They are asking if our
diploma can be considered as an award as it does not state specifically that it is an AWARD.

We already know that we don't properly have the RIBA architecture award or medal, of course
not, but the organizers of the competition say to us that the international fellow would be
enough if it is just confirmed by RIBA that it is considered an award.

Looking at your website, we wonder if in the present the recognition of a fellow is more an
AWARD format, as you talk about awarded fellows in the last years. We cannot confirm that point
to the organizers ourselves, but a simple official certification or letter from RIBA, stating that
Mr. Carlos Ferrater was awarded with the International Fellow FRIBA would be very

important for us as it seems it is an essential requirement in this competition.

| am sorry to disturb you with this kind of strange petition but if we contact you it is because we
could be disqualified if we are not able to give them a proof of the "award".

Do you think you could help us with this certification?

We look forward to hearing from you and we thank you in advance for your help in this matter.
Best Regards,

Judith Gabarro

Carlos Ferrater PA

Judith Gabarré i Molins | Office Manager
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Carlos Ferrater Partnership (OAB)

C/ Balmes 145, Bx
08008 - BARCELONA
T: 43493 238 51 36
www.ferrater.com

Aviso legal: Este mensaje puede contener informacion privilegiada y/o confidencial. Si no es el destinatario del mismo o la persona
encargada de su distribucion, NO LE ESTA PERMITIDO copiar, entregar, ni difundir su contenido. Asimismo le solicitamos que avise al
propietario y elimine este correo electrénico.

Legal warning: This message may contain privileged and/or confidential information intended only for the use of the individual or entity
named above. If the reader of this transmission is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination or copying
of this transmission is STRICTLY PROHIBITED. If you received this transmission in error, please immediately contact the sender and
destroy the material in its entirety, whether in electronic or hard copy format.

Disclaimer: This email and any attachments are confidential and may be read, copied and used only
by the intended recipients. Unauthorised use is strictly prohibited. If you have received it in error, or
are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately, delete the email and any
attachments, and do not disclose its contents to others. While RIBA takes care to protect its systems
from virus attacks and other harmful events, the organisation gives no warranty that this message or
any attachments are free of viruses or other harmful matter and accepts no responsibility for any
resulting loss or damage. Security and reliability of email is not guaranteed. If you think someone may
have interfered with this email, or need this communication verified, please contact RIBA immediately
on +44(0)20 7307 53 55 or support@riba.org. Information about how we use your data can be found
in our Privacy Policy. The Royal Institute of British Architects (RIBA) is a charity, registered in England
and Wales, No. 210566. Our registered office is at 66 Portland Place, London W1B 1NT,
www.architecture.com.

Disclaimer: This email and any attachments are confidential and may be read, copied and used only
by the intended recipients. Unauthorised use is strictly prohibited. If you have received it in error, or
are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately, delete the email and any
attachments, and do not disclose its contents to others. While RIBA takes care to protect its systems
from virus attacks and other harmful events, the organisation gives no warranty that this message or
any attachments are free of viruses or other harmful matter and accepts no responsibility for any
resulting loss or damage. Security and reliability of email is not guaranteed. If you think someone may
have interfered with this email, or need this communication verified, please contact RIBA immediately
on +44(0)20 7307 53 55 or support@riba.org. Information about how we use your data can be found
in our Privacy Policy. The Royal Institute of British Architects (RIBA) is a charity, registered in England
and Wales, No. 210566. Our registered office is at 66 Portland Place, London W1B 1NT,
www.architecture.com.

Disclaimer: This email and any attachments are confidential and may be read, copied and used only
by the intended recipients. Unauthorised use is strictly prohibited. If you have received it in error, or
are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately, delete the email and any
attachments, and do not disclose its contents to others. While RIBA takes care to protect its systems
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from virus attacks and other harmful events, the organisation gives no warranty that this message or
any attachments are free of viruses or other harmful matter and accepts no responsibility for any
resulting loss or damage. Security and reliability of email is not guaranteed. If you think someone may
have interfered with this email, or need this communication verified, please contact RIBA immediately
on +44(0)20 7307 53 55 or support@riba.org. Information about how we use your data can be found
in our Privacy Policy. The Royal Institute of British Architects (RIBA) is a charity, registered in England
and Wales, No. 210566. Our registered office is at 66 Portland Place, London W1B 1NT,
www.architecture.com.

Andrej Mitrovic, architect

Senior partner

AIM Studio Itd

Baku 46

81000 Podgorica

tel/fax: +38220 334727

mob: +38267498884

e-mail: andrej.mitrovic@aim-studio.me

www.aim-studio.me

poy "~ S

_[/ «isﬁ“ca \
e/

c'lv:LLﬁ“



mailto:support@riba.org
https://www.google.com/maps/search/66+Portland+Place,+London+W1B+1NT?entry=gmail&source=g
http://www.architecture.com/
tel:46%2081000
tel:46%2081000
tel:+38220%20334727
tel:+38267498884
mailto:andrej.mitrovic@aim-studio.me
http://www.aim-studio.me/
http://sertifikat.solventrating.me/company/02864223

	From: vladan.stevovic@budva.me <vladan.stevovic@budva.me> Sent: Wednesday, December 22, 2021 12:17:54 AM To: Andrej Mitrović <andrej.mitrovic@aim-studio.me>; nikolajovanovic987@yahoo.com <nikolajovanovic987@yahoo.com> Cc: mirko.zizic.arh@gmail.com <mi...
	From: Andrej Mitrović <andrej.mitrovic@aim-studio.me> Sent: Tuesday, December 21, 2021 10:55:59 PM To: nikolajovanovic987@yahoo.com <nikolajovanovic987@yahoo.com>; vladan.stevovic@budva.me <vladan.stevovic@budva.me> Subject: Fwd: Carlos Ferrater FRIBA...
	---------- Forwarded message --------- From: Borja Ferrater <borja@ferrater.com> Date: Tue, 21 Dec 2021 at 22:10 Subject: Fwd: Carlos Ferrater FRIBA_Confirmation AWARD To: Mitrović Andrej <andrej.mitrovic@aim-studio.me>
	De: Judith Gabarró <judith@ferrater.com> Data: 21 de desembre de 2021, 18:01:43 CET Per a: Juliet Leach <Juliet.Leach@riba.org> A/c: membership.services@riba.org, RIBA Fellows <fellows@riba.org>, Bobbie Williams <Bobbie.Williams@riba.org>, Borja Ferra...
	From: Judith Gabarró <judith@ferrater.com> Sent: Tuesday, December 21, 2021 3:42:17 PM To: Membership Services <Membership.Services@riba.org> Cc: RIBA Fellows <Fellows@riba.org>; Juliet Leach <Juliet.Leach@riba.org>; Bobbie Williams <Bobbie.Williams@r...
	---------- Forwarded message --------- De: Judith Gabarró <judith@ferrater.com> Date: dj., 11 de nov. 2021 a les 12:11 Subject: Re: Carlos Ferrater FRIBA_Confirmation letter with signature To: Juliet Leach <Juliet.Leach@riba.org> Cc: Bobbie Williams <...
	From: Judith Gabarró <judith@ferrater.com>  Sent: 11 November 2021 10:33 To: Bobbie Williams <Bobbie.Williams@riba.org> Cc: RIBA Fellows <Fellows@riba.org>; Juliet Leach <Juliet.Leach@riba.org> Subject: Carlos Ferrater FRIBA_Confirmation letter with s...
	---------- Forwarded message --------- De: Judith Gabarró <judith@ferrater.com> Date: dc., 10 de nov. 2021 a les 11:32 Subject: Carlos Ferrater FRIBA_Confirmation letter with signature To: Juliet Leach <Juliet.Leach@riba.org>
	From: Judith Gabarró <judith@ferrater.com>  Sent: 22 April 2021 17:15 To: Bobbie Williams <Bobbie.Williams@riba.org> Subject: International RIBA Fellow Certification_Carlos Ferrater FRIBA

